
FINANCIAL STATEMENTS

CENTER CONDOTEL CONDGMINIUM JURISTIC PERSON

FOR THE PERIOD ENDING 31 DECEMBERaO21



REPORT OF INDEPENDENT AUDITOR

TO The Managers and Board of Directors of the Juristic Person Condominium Center Condotel

Underlying No Opinion

I was hired to audit the Financial Statement of the Juristic Person Condominium Center Condotel which

comprises the Statement of Financial Position as at December 31 , 2021, the lncome and Expenses

Statement of the year then ended and a summary of any significant accounting policies and other

explanatory notes.

I could not express an opinion on the Financial Statement of the Juristic Person Condominium Center

Condotel because the matter mentioned in the Criteria Underlying No Opinion below is significant. I

cannot find sufficient and appropriate audit evidence to express an opinion.

Criteria Underlying No Opinion

The Juristic Person Condominium Center Condotel registered the the Land Office and began operatrons

on August 28, 1992 but were not audited and did not keep accountrng records from 1992 to 2010. As

a result, I cannot be sure without adequate audit evidence of the balances brought forwarded in the

Financial Statements. The balances brought forwarded are very significant to the Financial Statements,

so I was unable to determine whether adjustments ,if any, are necessary to the accounts.

I cannot audit the balance of Restricted Deposrt as at December 31 , 2A21, amounting to Baht 0.60

million. Because I do not obtain sufficient information to validate the balance and I have also been

unable to perform any other audit procedures to obtain sufficient appropriate audit evidence and to satisfy

the balance of the said account.

Responsibilities of Management for the Financial Statements

Management is responsible for the preparation and fair presentation of the financial statements in

accordance with the Financial Reporting Standards for Non-Publicly Accountable Entitles, and for such

internal control as management determines is necessary to enabie the preparation of frnancial

statements that are free from material misstatement whether due to fraud or error,

ln preparing the firrancial statements, management is responsible for assessing the abrlity of the lurstrc

person to continue as a going concern, disclosing, as applicable, matters related to going concern and

usrng the gorng concern basis of accountrng unless management either intends to lrquidate the jurtsttc

person or to cease operations, or has no realistic alternative but to do so.



CENTER CONDOTEL CONDOMINIUM JURISTIC PERSON

STATEMENT OF FINANCIAL POSITION

AS AT 31 DECEMBER2O2l

Assets

Current Assets

Cash and Cash Equivalents

Acrrued Account Receivable

Other Current Asset

Total Current Assets

Fixed Assets

Restricted Deposit

Building Improvements and Equipment

lntangible Assets

Total Fixed Assets

TotalAssets

I certify that the information in the Financial

Stamdard

The commentary form part of these financial statements.

12,520,429.97 1 1 ,864,61 4. 1 8

Note 2021

(BAHT)

2024

3

4

7,399,754.57

5,117,699.00

2,976.40

7,208,114.51

4,653,541.00

2,958.67

5

6

7

600,000.00

216,362.29

2,207.52

600,000.00

388,s24.62

3,433.12

818,569.81 991,957.74

13,338,999,78 12,856,571"92

Statement is accurate and complete and conforms to Accounting

ll /\
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(Miss Malee senjap#g )

Chairman of the Committees of Condominium Juristic Person



CENTER CONDOTEL CONDOMINIUM JURISTIC PERSON

STATEMENT OF INCOME AND EXPENSES

AS AT 31 DECEMBER 2021

Note

lncome

Common Fees

Public Utilities

Cable TV Signal

lnsurance Premiums

Cleaning

Parking service

Key card

Other

Total

Expenses

Utilities

Salaries and Staff Welfare

Administration and Mamagement

Operations

Total Expenses

Revenue Higher (Lower) than Expenses

Higher (Lower) than Expenses Brought Forward

9,818,987.83 1 1,081,095.79

2421

(BAHT)

2024

7,248,576.04

1,466,986.00

651,677.00

226,291.00

30,600.00

71,480.00

11,800.00

111,577.83

7,248,576.00

2,127,805.00

947,645.00

466,409.00

57,952.00

51,500.00

8,400.00

172,808.79

10 2,033,430.95

2,548,811.91

3,519,107.75

753,800.80

2,614,643.57

2,792,414.10

3,529,449.33

653,128.38

11

12

8,855"151,41 9,589,235.38

963,836.42 1,491,860.41

Revenue

Adjust

Revenue

Revenue

3,768,224_99

(31 1,906.00)

963,836.42

1,608,729.05

667,635.53

1,491,860.41Higher (Lower) than Annual expenses

Higher (Lower) than Expenses Carried Forward

I certify that the information in

Stamdard

The commentary form part of

4,424J55.41 3,768,224.99

the Financial Statement is accurate and complete and conforms to Accounting

these financial statements.

// A'/?(^ lfuk{.-
(Miss Malee A"\uPod

Chairman of the Commiitees of Condominium Juristic Person


