FINANCIAL STATEMENTS

CENTER CONDOTEL CONDOMINIUM JURISTIC PERSON

FOR THE PERIOD ENDING 31 DECEMBER 2021

REPORT OF INDEPENDENT AUDITOR

TO The Managers and Board of Directors of the Juristic Person Condominium Center Condotel

Underlying No Opinion

I was hired to audit the Financial Statement of the Juristic Person Condominium Center Condotel which comprises the Statement of Financial Position as at December 31, 2021, the Income and Expenses Statement of the year then ended and a summary of any significant accounting policies and other explanatory notes.

I could not express an opinion on the Financial Statement of the Juristic Person Condominium Center Condotel because the matter mentioned in the Criteria Underlying No Opinion below is significant. I cannot find sufficient and appropriate audit evidence to express an opinion.

Criteria Underlying No Opinion

The Juristic Person Condominium Center Condotel registered the the Land Office and began operations on August 28, 1992 but were not audited and did not keep accounting records from 1992 to 2010. As a result, I cannot be sure without adequate audit evidence of the balances brought forwarded in the Financial Statements. The balances brought forwarded are very significant to the Financial Statements, so I was unable to determine whether adjustments, if any, are necessary to the accounts.

I cannot audit the balance of Restricted Deposit as at December 31, 2021, amounting to Baht 0.60 million. Because I do not obtain sufficient information to validate the balance and I have also been unable to perform any other audit procedures to obtain sufficient appropriate audit evidence and to satisfy the balance of the said account.

Responsibilities of Management for the Financial Statements

Management is responsible for the preparation and fair presentation of the financial statements in accordance with the Financial Reporting Standards for Non-Publicly Accountable Entities, and for such internal control as management determines is necessary to enable the preparation of financial statements that are free from material misstatement, whether due to fraud or error.

In preparing the financial statements, management is responsible for assessing the ability of the juristic person to continue as a going concern, disclosing, as applicable, matters related to going concern and using the going concern basis of accounting unless management either intends to liquidate the juristic person or to cease operations, or has no realistic alternative but to do so.

CENTER CONDOTEL CONDOMINIUM JURISTIC PERSON STATEMENT OF FINANCIAL POSITION

AS AT 31 DECEMBER 2021

(BAHT)

	Note	2021	2020
Assets			
Current Assets			
Cash and Cash Equivalents	3	7,399,754.57	7,208,114.51
Acrrued Account Receivable	4	5,117,699.00	4,653,541.00
Other Current Asset		2,976.40	2,958.67
Total Current Assets		12,520,429.97	11,864,614.18
Fixed Assets			
Restricted Deposit	5	600,000.00	600,000.00
Building Improvements and Equipment	6	216,362.29	388,524.62
Intangible Assets	7	2,207.52	3,433.12
Total Fixed Assets		818,569.81	991,957.74
Total Assets		13,338,999.78	12,856,571.92

I certify that the information in the Financial Statement is accurate and complete and conforms to Accounting Stamdard

The commentary form part of these financial statements.

(Miss Malee Benjapong)

CENTER CONDOTEL CONDOMINIUM JURISTIC PERSON

STATEMENT OF INCOME AND EXPENSES

AS AT 31 DECEMBER 2021

(BAHT)

	Note	2021	2020
Income			
Common Fees		7,248,576.00	7,248,576.00
Public Utilities		1,466,986.00	2,127,805.00
Cable TV Signal		651,677.00	947,645.00
Insurance Premiums	,	226,291.00	466,409.00
Cleaning		30,600.00	57,952.00
Parking service		71,480.00	51,500.00
Key card		11,800.00	8,400.00
Other		111,577.83	172,808.79
Total		9,818,987.83	11,081,095.79
Expenses			
Utilities	10	2,033,430.95	2,614,643.57
Salaries and Staff Welfare		2,548,811.91	2,792,014.10
Administration and Mamagement	11	3,519,107.75	3,529,449.33
Operations	12	753,800.80	653,128.38
Total Expenses		8,855,151.41	9,589,235.38
Revenue Higher (Lower) than Expenses		963,836.42	1,491,860.41
Revenue Higher (Lower) than Expenses Brou	ight Forward	3,768,224.99	1,608,729.05
Adjust		(311,906.00)	667,635.53
Revenue Higher (Lower) than Annual expense	es	963,836.42	1,491,860.41
Revenue Higher (Lower) than Expenses Carr	ied Forward	4,420,155.41	3,768,224.99

I certify that the information in the Financial Statement is accurate and complete and conforms to Accounting Stamdard

The commentary form part of these financial statements.

(Miss Malee Benjapong)

Chairman of the Committees of Condominium Juristic Person